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NAME INSTITUTION POSITION SECTOR TEL EMAIL 

1 Pedro Couto Ministry of Finance Vice-Minister Government 823973450 benedita.banze@mf.gov.mz 

2 Luisa Diogo BARCLAYS Mozambique (CEO) Former Prime Minister Government 827327010 luisa.dias.diogo@gmail.com 

3 Ernesto Gove Central Bank of Mozambique Governor Government 823008980 augusto.paulino@bancomoc.mz 

4 Armando Inroga Ministry of Industry and Commerce Minister Government 824689080 evaristomario2004@yahoo.com.br 

5 Antonio Cruz 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Studies and Policy Analysis) Director Government 21492711 acruz@mpd.gov.mz 

6 Antonio Laice Ministry of Finance (Adviser to the Minister) Executive Director  Government 823037890 antoniolaice@hotmail.com 

7 Adriano Ubisse 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Investment and Cooperation) Director Government 

 
aubisse@mpd.gov.mz 

8 Lourenço Sambo Center for Promotion of Investment Director Government 823004130 lsambo@cpi.co.mz 

9 Danilo Nala Gazeda (Economic Zones of Rapid Development Office) Director Government 825040040 naladanilo@hotmail.com 

10 Isabel Sumar Ministry of Finance (Directorate of Studies) Director Government 821347278 isabel.sumar@mf.gov.mz 

11 Aurora Bila Central Bank of Mozambique Economist Central Bank 843132000 aurora.bila@bancomoc.mz 

12 Claudio Frischtak International Growth Centre 
Country Director, 
Mozambique NGO 846793985 claudio.frischtak@interb.com.br  

13 Firmino Mucavele Eduardo Mondlane University Associate Professor Academic/Research 
 

firmino.mucavele@gmail .com  

14 Ragendra de Sousa A Politecnica University Professor Academic/Research 823141900 sousa@tvcabo.co.mz  

15 John Page Brookings Institution and IGC Professor International Organization 
 

jmpagejr@gmail.com  

16 Hipolito Hamela CTA Economic advisor Private - Business 826727206 hhamela@cta.org.mz  

17 Adnan Khan International Growth Centre Director of Research Network NGO 
 

adnan.khan@theigc.org 

18 Fernando Regulos AECID Representative Private - Others 823172710 fernando.regulos@aecid.org.mz 

19 Juarez Eduardo AECID Representative Private - Others 847212541 eduardo.juarez@aecid.org.mz 

20 Antonio Jamal Radio Mozambique Jornalist Media 824849660 
 

21 Monica Magaua National Institute of Statistics (Dep. of National Accounts) Head of Department Government 827953930 monica.magana@ine.gov.mz 

22 Mario Hermogenes IGEPE (Institute of Management of State Assets) Head of Department Government 823007054 hmario@igepe.org.mz 

23 William Diaz GiZ Team Leader Donors 843012465 william.dias-alvarado@giz.d e 

24 Charles Brown U.S.A Embassy Commercial attaché Donors 843007622 browncl3@state.gov 
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25 Joaquim Cuna Ministry of Agriculture Technician Government 828449051 nuloscuna@yahoo.com.br 

26 Feito Male MALE Reporter Media 827313460 feitomale@yahoo.com.br 

27 Carlos Baptista Central Bank of Mozambique Economist Central Bank 843210070 carlos.baptista@bancomoc.mz 

28 Eufrigina Reis Mozambican Debt Group Coordinator Government 824437740 eufriginareis@yahoo.com.br 

29 Isolina Momola 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Investment and Cooperation) Technician Government 828818970 imomola@mpd.gov.mz 

30 Jose Chichava Eduardo Mondlane University Professor Academic/Research 823014290 jachichas@gmail.com 

31 Vasco Nhabinde Eduardo Mondlane University Professor Academic/Research 824571150 vanhabinde@gmail.com 

32 Oksana Mandlate Institute of Social and Economic Studies Investigator Academic/Research 824848020 oksane.mandlate@iese.ac.mz 

33 Benigno Tundumela Eduardo Mondlane University Investigator Academic/Research 823653460 benignotundumela@yahoo.com.br 

34 Mariam Abbas A Politecnica University Investigator Academic/Research 825669381 mabbas@apolitecnica.ac.mz 

35 Abdul Cesar Ministry of Agriculture Director Government 823002017 abdulcesar@hotmail.com 

36 Augusta Pechisso 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Studies and Policy Analysis) Deputy Director Government 824633940 apechisso@mpd.gov.mz 

37 Horacio Simao Tax Authority of Mozambique  Deputy Director Government 823061640 hsimao@at.gov.mz 

38 Nilza Abdurramane Central Bank of Mozambique Technician Government 823960880 nilza.abdurramane@bancomoc.mz 

39 Joana Matediane 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Monitoring and Evaluation) Deputy Director Government 823078133 jmatediane@mpd.gov.mz 

40 Cristina Lambo Carteira Movel Logistic officer Private - Business 823213550 clambo@mkesh.co.mz 

41 Zito Campira Tax Authority of Mozambique  Technician Government 823050365 zcampira@yahoo.com.br 

42 Randy Fleming USAID - Agrifuturo Director Donors 823072526 randolph.fleming@agrifuturoproject.co m 

43 Andre Santos African Development Bank Country Economist Donors 848899199 a.almeidasantos@afdb.org 

44 Nancy Dietrich Embassy of Canada - CIDA Economist Donors 843141270 nancy.mackay-dietrich@international.gc.c a 

45 Mussa Tembe FNB Mozambique Director Private - Business 843119750 mussa.tembe@fnb.co.mz 

46 Joel Muzima African Development Bank Economist Donors 824313930 j.muzima@afdb.org 

47 Maria Beatriz Tovela Ministry of Planning and Development Technician Government 825288936 btovela@mpd.gov.mz 

48 Higino Marrule Tecnoserve Director Private - Business 823067592 hmarrule@tns.org 

49 Hermenegildo Zibane STV Camera Man Private - Others 827690050 hviagem@yahoo.com.br 

50 Perpectua Mendonça National Institute of Statistics (Dep. of National Accounts) Technician Government 823810450 perpectua.mendonca@ine.gov.mz 

51 Frederico Castelo Roads Fund Senior Manager Government 823008400 castelo@fe.gov.mz 
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52 Lourenço Veniça Roads Fund Legal  Government 823092800 venica@fe.gov.mz 

53 Mety Gondola Ministry of Science and Technology Deputy Director Government 824260600 mety.gondola@mct.gov.mz 

54 Elisio Nhantumbo 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Studies and Policy Analysis) Technician Government 847536901 enhantumbo@mpd.gov.mz 

55 Helton Xavier Ministry of Energy Technician Government 21357641 Hnx@me.gov.mz 

56 Elija Henrique Chartered Service Translator Private - Business 822711820 stradutores@gmail.com 

57 Mapanza Nkwilimba Food for the hungry Country Director NGO 825029960 mnkwilimba@fh.org 

58 Vasco Molini World Bank Economist Donors 847755078 vmolini@worldbank.org 

59 Dina Guambe 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Studies and Policy Analysis) Technician Government 825821190 dinaguambe@gmail.com 

60 Katherine Braun GIZ Technician Donors 845542734 katherina.braun@giz.de 

61 Ivo Imparato World Bank Sector Leader Donors 845006947 iimparato@worldbank.org 

62 Luis Couto Intercampus Director Private - Business 825325156 luis.couto@intercampus.co.mz 

63 Neuza Natasha Catucha Trading Protocol Private - Others 821980150 catuchatrading@gmail.com 

64 Gizely Silva Catucha Trading Protocol Private - Others 845734873 catuchatrading@gmail.com 

65 Aly Claida Catucha Trading Protocol Private - Others 840403894 catuchatrading@gmail.com 

66 Tania Mausse Catucha Trading Protocol Private - Others 820268070 catuchatrading@gmail.com 

67 Abilio Guimaraes Mozambique Authority Tax Technician Government 823002440 aguimarães@at.gov.mz 

68 Carlos Muianga Institute of Social and Economic Studies Investigator Academic/Research 825676215 carlos.muianga@iese.ac.mz 

69 Natacha Bruna A Politecnica University Investigator Academic/Research 823824390 natachabruna89@gmail.com 

70 Naden Szafman Carteira Movel Director General Private - Business 823009430 nszafman@mcel.co.mz 

71 Antonio Franco USAID - Speed Representative Donors 
 

antonio.serrao.franco@gmail.com 

72 Edson Uamusse FUNAE Head of Department Government 823071336 edsonuamusse@funae.co.mz 

73 Charles Minega Eduardo Mondlane University Senior Advisor Academic/Research 821427880 charles.minega@uem.mz 

74 Miguel Rombe Embassy of Canada  Assessor NGO 21492324 
 

75 Sergio Manjate O País  Camera Man Media 846060528 sergio.manjate@gmail.com 

76 Antonio Francisco Institute of Social and Economic Studies Investigator Academic/Research 823191040 aasfrancisco@gmail.com 

77 Rosario Marapusse USAID - Speed Representative NGO 824849030 rosario-marapusse@speed-program.com 

78 Brigida Juliana Ministry of Transports and Communications Technician Government 829838170 bjbibi2010@gmail.com 
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79 Nelson Guilaze USAID Representative Donors 823141760 nguilaze@usaid.com 

80 Eduarda Mungoi Ministry of Industry and Commerce Director Government 823097200 eduardamungoi26@hotmail.com 

81 Sofia Amarcy Institute of Social and Economic Studies Investigator Academic/Research 824819820 sofia.amarcy@iese.ac.mz 

82 Florencio Chavango Ministry of Industry and Commerce National Director  Government 824303443 florenciochavanga@yahoo.com.br 

83 Ines Vilela International Growth Centre Collaborator NGO 821483038 vilelaines@gmail.com 

84 Cheney Walls International Growth Centre Collaborator NGO 842125138 cwells@poverty-action.org 

85 Samuel Zita DFID Economist Donors 823077596 s-zita@yahoo.co.uk 

86 Soren Schou ONCAP Economist NGO 823830130 sorenschou85@gmail.com 

87 Lotta Wilkman Embassy of Finlandia Official Donors 823033470 lotta.wilkman@formin.fi 

88 Dinis Nhancume Mozambique Authority Tax Services Director Government 825928540 dnhoncume@at.gov.mz 

89 Joao Chapo MALE Camera Man Media 829907112 joao.chapo@yahoo.com.br 

90 yasfir Ibraimo Institute of Social and Economic Studies Investigator Academic/Research 828053221 yasfir.ibraimo@iese.ac.mz 

91 Arlete Matola Presidency of the Republic Office Director Government 823279610 arleteroque@gmail.co m 

92 Carolina Coutinho Vale Representative Private - Business 
 

carolina.coutinho@vale.co.mz 

93 Joao Mosca A Politecnica University Professor Academic/Research 842854709 joao.mosca1953@gmail.com 

94 Edson Manguinhane 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Studies and Policy Analysis) Technician Government 

 
edbarma@gmail.com 

95 Rogerio Ossemane Institute of Social and Economic Studies Investigator Academic/Research 843502470 rogerio.ossemane@iese.ac.mz 

96 Fausto Mafambissa 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Studies and Policy Analysis) Head of Department Government 827662080 fmafambisse@gmail.com 

97 Domingos Muconto Tax Authority of Mozambique  Economist Government 823071227 mucanto@gmail.com 

98 Amilcar Arone 
Ministry of Planning and Development (Directorate of 
Studies and Policy Analysis) Economist Government 847165500 aarone84@gmail.com 

99 Eugenio Pias Infinity Representative Private - Business 843015322 epias@infinity.co.mz 

100 Eric Lundgren Africare Director Private - Business 823071640 elundgren@africare.org 

101 Angelo Nhalidede Ministry of Finance Head of Department Government 824047960 anhalidade@mf.gov.mz 

102 Dinis Matediane Ministry of Planning and Development Technician Government 
 

dmatidiane@gmail.com 

103 Juvencio Naftal MALE Camera Man Media 827232690 juvenciodcome@yahoo.com.br 

104 Constantino Gode Presidency of the Republic Office Economist Government 825746924 c.j.gode@gmail.com 

105 Jennifer Garvey Rio Tinto Legal  Private - Business 
 

Garvey@rivmoz.com  
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106 Rich Kaminski U.S.A Embassy Consultant Donors 843000834 kamisnkirm@state.uk 

107 Laura Torvined Embassy of Finlandia Representative Donors 823033480 laura.torvined@formin.fi 

108 Felicidade Pires National Institute of Statistics (Dep. of National Accounts) Head of Department Government 825833260 felicidade.pires@ine.gov.mz 

109 Titos Minguambe Noticias Journalist Media 824928860 titosmunguambe@yahoo.com.br 

110 Esmeralda Fumo Central Bank of Mozambique Economist Central Bank 823065670 esmeralda.fumo@bancomoc.mz 

111 Carla Fernandes Central Bank of Mozambique Economist Central Bank 
 

carla.fernandes@bancomoc.mz 

112 Alberto da Cruz International Growth Centre Country Fellow NGO 821234520 Alberto@theigc.org 

113 Felix Simione International Growth Centre In-country Economist NGO 825705414 felix.simione@theigc.org 

114 Veronica Prado International Growth Centre Hub Economist NGO 845764950 V.Prado@lse.ac.uk  

115 Sandra Pires International Growth Centre Office Manager NGO 824238730 Mozambique@theigc.org 

116 Henry Mononga Embassy of Malawi High commissioner Donors 
 

hmononga@gmail.com 

117 Tracy Wyman Ministry of Science and Technology Representative Government 
 

tracy.wyman@gmail.co m 

118 Johannes Danielsson Embassy of Sweden Representative Donors 
 

johannes.danielsson@foreign.ministry.se 

119 Nuno Caste-Branco Institute of Social and Economic Studies Director Academic/Research 
 

Carlos.Castel-Branco@iese.ac.mz  

120 Jorge Matombe Intellica Representative Private - Business 
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